OP \$215.00 545661

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM610132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AVIDBANK		11/20/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE ABERDEEN GROUP, LLC	
Street Address:	60 Hickory Drive, Fifth Floor	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5456615	LEAD ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	4992336	ABERDEEN GROUP
Registration Number:	2262547	ABERDEEN GROUP
Registration Number:	2225959	ABERDEEN GROUP
Registration Number:	2245820	ABERDEEN GROUP
Registration Number:	2256783	ABERDEEN GROUP
Registration Number:	2225955	ABERDEEN GROUP
Registration Number:	2262543	ABERDEEN GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6506483802

Email: PATTY@PATTYCHENG.COM

Correspondent Name: PATTY CHENG

Address Line 1: 2625 MIDDLEFIELD RD., #215
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patty Cheng
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Patty Cheng

TRADEMARK REEL: 007112 FRAME: 0703

DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2020
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Aberdeen Group - IP release#pa	age1.tif
ource=Aberdeen Group - IP release#page2.tif	
source=Aberdeen Group - IP release#pa	age3.tif
source=Aberdeen Group - IP release#pa	age4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007112 FRAME: 0704

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of November 20, 2020, by Avidbank ("Lender"), in favor of The Aberdeen Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company"), with its principal place of business located at 60 Hickory Drive, Fifth Floor, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451.

Recitals

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in the intellectual property of Company, including without limitation the copyright, patent and trademark items listed on Exhibits A, B and C attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 21, 2018 (the "Security Agreement") which was recorded with the US Copyright Office and US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and C, respectively.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

NOW THEREFORE, Lender hereby agrees that the Security Agreement is terminated and Lender terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

Avidbank

By: Stemanth a Kim

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007112 FRAME: 0705

EXHIBIT A

COPYRIGHTS

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
Accelerate the benefits of SAP R/3 with dynamic industry knowledge	TX0004740953	09/08/1998
Accelerated SAP: fast implementation, rapid realization of SAP benefits	TX0004740951	09/08/1998
TeamSAP: SAP's mantra for assuring customer success	TX0004740952	09/08/1998

SECURED PARTY'S SECURITY INTEREST WAS RECORDED WITH THE UNITED STATES COPYRIGHT OFFICE ON JULY 9, 2019 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER V9964D783.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007112 FRAME: 0706

EXHIBIT B

PATENTS

	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
None		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007112 FRAME: 0707

EXHIBIT C

TRADEMARKS

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
LEAD ESSENTIALS	5,456,615	05/01/2018
ABERDEEN GROUP	4,992,336	07/05/2016
ABERDEEN GROUP	2,262,547	07/20/1999
ABERDEEN GROUP	2,225,959	02/23/1999
ABERDEEN GROUP	2,245,820	05/18/1999
ABERDEEN GROUP	2,256,783	06/29/1999
ABERDEEN GROUP	2,225,955	02/23/1999
ABERDEEN GROUP	2,262,543	07/20/1999

SECURED PARTY'S SECURITY INTEREST WAS RECORDED WITH THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ON JUNE 21, 2018 AT REEL NUMBER 6359 AND FRAME NUMBER 0957.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007112 FRAME: 0708

RECORDED: 11/20/2020